¥ 2016 003079

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN T0:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.

"1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, ,_S'UIYE200

" CLEVEIL
- NATIO! o
Document 1s
This Doc rédelBae
LATEEF MCGIL NOT OFFICIAL!

50 B I NeA- .
3476 STATEY Tﬁsnﬁncmmms the property of
FORTVILL, SC2¥T3he Lake County Recorder!

Vhen-rccerded-mailto: #:9889960
First American Titte |[[HREIINTTRIE0T
Loss Mitigation Title"Services 1079 12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92

RE: WEBER - PR DOG:

Tax/Parcel #: 45-19-27-254-006.000-038

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $195,751.00 FHA/VA Loan N¢
Unpaid Principal Amount: $184,230.9 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $138,724.17
New Mo (€ap)$0.00

VIODIFIC 13N AL EMENT A AGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of NOVEMBER, 2015,
between JONATHON WEBER AND GENNA WEBER, HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borrower”), whose
address is 336 WILLOW STREET, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
(“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
AUGUST 4, 2011 and recorded on AUGUST 16, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2011 043900, LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $19:,751 00 ‘%?armg the
same date ds, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal plopex’cy described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
336 WILLOW STREET, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356

Wels Fargo Cusiom Loan Mod 10042015.77 . P &

First American Mortgage Solutions  * Page 1 . -




INNIH LI WEBER
50962273

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - -~

RO R TR

IN

the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

LOT 52, IN CARRIAGE CROSSING SUBDIVISION UNIT TWO PHASE 3, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 95, PAGE 23, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF
LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

In coosideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L.

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be camtalxzed waived, or addressed as part of this
Agree the Cover Letter to

E\?’S&‘ ; mﬁﬁﬁimﬁnf (YRS e may deem
- NOT OFFICIAL!

As of, ) 2016 the amount payable u er the Note and the Se iment (the “Unpaid
Principal B :ElleUB GICRIACA o kTt aﬁf ver by Lender, plus

capitalized interest i !iq &U@éﬁ)&fﬁﬁ tahzed W oh 3 limited to escrows
and any lggal fees an reclosur OStS may have accrued for, work completed. This
Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced by the contemporaneous RHS Maortzage Recovery

Advance amount of $45,506.75. Thi -ement | 1ditioned I ‘oper execution and recording
of this RHS Mortgage Recoverya dvance:

. Borrower promis pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, order of Lender Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2566%gfrom JANUARY 1, 2016. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $682.44, beginning on the
1ST day of FEBRUARY, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest azefpaid in full. If on JANUARY. 45 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes aimounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturi \,@ﬂ!‘g

htergst in it

. If all or any part of the Property or/ai ‘ ) old or transferred (or if 2 Yeneficial interest in the
Borror sold or transferred andihefBorroweris ndka-natural person) without ander's prior written
consel der may require im iatepaviment intdil of all sums secured ecurity Instrument.
If the ss this option, tife e the Borrower leration. The notice
shall ¢ Foot less than 30 days the date the noti nailed within which
the Bc 3 7 s to pay these sums

prior 1o the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoké any remedies permiited by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever

el Frgo Custom Loa Mot 100420157 o [N FRATR VO

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 2



)

~t

cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.,

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in

* part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
Compl\r with_ all of the tarms and nrovigsiong thereof as amended bhv this A ereement

8. Bom ot W ? ary to effectuate the
term ns of ihis Agreement which, if approved and acceptec iall bind and inure to
el - NOT-OFFIC IAL'

9. {?flclz d Jrgﬁé:p\ﬁdc%ﬁ;ﬂgﬁ{alc ledi)s rr& ﬁpt f.%i)?cc o te Notice of Special
' the Lake Coun t\y Recorder!

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact ¢ach Social Security
number in this document, unless required by law Zﬁf&?—fﬁ@)

mted Name)

Wels Fargo Custom Loan Mod 1004201577 ose [INMMATMPERLARIEN

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 3



4
4

mt

In Witness Whereof #ave txecuted this A men' : -
Borrowegs WEBE . Date -
Worldge_ I1q-S

GENNA WEBER 4signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur any personal Date
liability fof thedllebt

Borrower: - - Date
Borrower: Date

[ Below This BineforAckmow (cdaments]
Documeént s

S /mmwrﬂfe‘mﬁw
TR S5cum

COUNTY OF
ocument is the property of

Before me the und mgﬁi. ]tétﬁk]? gﬁgate
this 7‘!{ ¢ ay o w W , personally appeared

J ONATPfON(WEBER, GENNA WEBER, said person being over the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the
execution of the foregoing Mmstrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal. -

otary Public
Print Name: K%%'é— - E%

My commission expires on:

IKATIE BANSKE

2\ Nofary Public, State of indiana
Loke County

Commlission # 600702

My Commission Expires

Febpuary 01, 2017

Residing in

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 1004201577 o [ IEIARROTAT AN

First American Mortgage Solutions ) Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. __Marcelline Zomatchi '
F + . Vice President Loan Documentation 1 ( é / | &
By (print name)
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

OF 'Dd\xéo’\'av

The imstrument was ackno@ OANNMAMNMA Ol

Date

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF (Y\\ NN\ €561

AOA (0 Lin /vi the
Vice Presidgrit g NA.,
Vice Pre<idgn
. 1131198
Notary Publi P
Printed Nam
© 3476 STATLEVIE
FORT MILL;, SC 2
T— o/ EAEETERERNR

First American Mortgage Solutions Page 5



Date: NOVEMBER 7, 2015

Loan Number: (scan barcode)

Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Borrower: JONATHON WEBER, GENNA WEBER
Property Address: 336 WILLOW STREET, LOWELL, INDIANA 46356

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE

PARTIES AND MAY
CONTEMPORANEOUS ORSUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO O

Recelpt of Notice.
before execution Af t
agreements,
combination6f ¢
agrees to foan
a financial ac

RY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,

NOT

d a copy of this Notice on or
romises, promissory notes,

nts..or commitments, or any

ns
ise

delays repayment of or - ‘

extend credit or make

/5,5 .

Borrower:
JON ERS

GE )

ely

Borrower:

Borrower:

Borrower:

Bormower:

10042015_77

First American Mortgage Solutions

Jed| ree no

Date

ra lity

[/ 9/;/{

Date
for the debt

Date

/ Date

Date

Page 6

Date

o ITBNINRGOAOTFT




